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Gertrude Brumbaugh 
Anna M. Durning 
Edith M. Brown 
C.H. Taylor 

John D. Williams 
Oregon News Co. 
Meier & Frank Co. 
Fred Lockley 
o.s.c. Co-operative Assoc. 
The Caxton Printers, Ltd. 
Junior Literary Guild Corp. 
The College Bindery 
Green Hills Rental Library 
American Library Association 
Banner-Courier 
New York Times 
The Journal 
O. C. Enterprise 
O.C. Print. & Station •. Co. 
Huntley-Draper Drug Co. 
C.W. Friedrich & Son 
Gaylord Br.os., Inc. 
O.C. Garbage Co. 
Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co. 
Port. Gen. Elect. Co. 
Bureau of labor 
State Industrial Acc •. Comm. 

Librarian 
Ass't 

" Janitor 

Extra labor 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Juvenile 
Books 
Books 
Periodicals 
Subscription 
Subscription 
Subscription 
Subscription 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Garbage Disposal 
Telephone 
Lights 
B'oiler inspection 
Insurance 

Total . . • • • • . . . 

125.00 
72.50 
25.00 
20.00 

3.95 
17.75 
24.34 
5.40 
l.13 
4.13 

37.00 
11.25 

3.70 
3.00 
2.50 

. 6.00 
7.80 
6.00 

11.70 
3.40 
1.68 
6.40 
1.00 
5.35 
6.48 
5.00 
1.97 

$ 419.43 

The ordinance entitled Ordinance.No. 1296, "An ordinance permitting 
house-holders desiring metered water service to obtain said service by 
making written application therefor, and establishing meter rates", was 
read second time and placed upon its final passage and it appearing from 
the certifiaca te of. Fiborenc.e de Neui, principal. clerk of the Oregon City 
Enterprise, that the same has been properly published. as required by the 
Charter, and on motion and roll call the ordinance was passed. ~he vote 
on the passage of .said ordinance being as follows: 

AYES: EVERHART, KRUEGER 

The following members were appointed.to act on the budget comm­
ittee for 1940: Wm. Andresen, Charles Dicken,. and J .R. Guynes. 

""'"being no fu"h" bu''"'" the meetinpaj(j:f ~ 

. . /i ty ecorder 

Oregon Ci t,y, Oregon Oct. 4,, 1939. 

REGULAR MEETING: 

The City Commission met in regualr session on the above date 
in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building at 1:00 
0 1 clock, p.m., 

Roll call showed the following present:-

G.F. Everhart, Commissioner 
W.G.H. Krueger, Commissioner 
J. L. Franzen, City Manager 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read ana approved. 

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered filed. 

The report of the City Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed. 

The following report of the Chairman of the Finance was read and on 
motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein. 

Ayes: Everhart, Krueger. 

REPORT 

Gentlemen: 

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the Finance 
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Committee for the month of September, 1939. After examining the following 
claims against the city and finding them correct in the amounts herein 
stated, I recommend! that warrants be drawn on their respective funds in 
payment thereof. 

Hanks, McGee & Boden 

C. A. Blodgett 
Clarence Alldredge 
N.F. Reaksecker 
Walter W. Smith 
Orel Hunt 
Lawrence Hopp 

Dr. Dan Trullinger 

E. L. Surfus 
Al Heft 
Geo. Mead 
J. W. Bigham 

A. Mault 

J. E. Surfus 
Wm. Maddax 

Alden E. Miller 
Geo. E. Swafford 
J. L. Franzen 

R. Locke 

L. Krnnop 
Morris Dunwoodie 

Walter Brandt 
F. C. Kennett 
R. C. Meier 

C. R. Strohmeyer 

w. V. Miller 

A. L. Blanchard 
Beldon Alldredge 
Geo. Woodward 
O. D. Eby 

H. Brien 
F. Sims 
Glen Dale 

R. Locke 
Elmer Fuson., 
Al Middleton 
R. Ice 

Glen Dale 

Roy Collingwood 
Fred Stauffer 
Leland Killian 
JohI!l Toll 
Walter Harvey 
Lee Holland 
Leland Valentine 
August Hurt 
Gerald Burns.s 
John w. Mead 
Lee Cramer 
John F. Gleason 
Charles F. Smith 
Arthur Reynolds 

Wesley Edwards 
Geo. M. Marsh 
Jas. B. Johnson 

F. Heater 

Auditor 

Police Chief 
Ass't Chief 
Patrolman 
11 

11 

11 

Health Officer 

Fire Chief 
Ass 1 t 
Captain 
Hoseman 

Street Foreman 

Elevator 
11 

Attorney 
Treasurer 
Manager 

Janitor 

Flusher 
11 

Cemetery 
ti 

ti 

Instrument man 

Parks 

Elevator 
rr 

Police 
Police Judge 

Streets 
n 
11 

Fire Dept. 
Streets · 
It 

n 

Cemetery 

Streets 
II 

n 
ti 

ti 

ti 

II 

.rr. 
II 

n 
ti 

n 
n 
It 

Cemetery 
Parks 
Improvement 

Streets 

25.00 

165.00 
140.00 
135.00 
125.00 
125.00 
125.00 

40.00 

165.00 
140.00 
135.00 
130.00 

140.00 

120.00 
120.00 

100.00 
. 43. 00 
205.00 

60.00 

130.00 
115.oo· 

135.00 
100.00 
100.00 

165.00 

118.00 

26.00 
60.00 
10.00 
25.00 

100.00 
100.00 

64.75 

62.50 
22.00 
85.14 

2.63 

1.50 

.50 
3.83 
2.91 
3.29 
1.41 
1.17 
1.41 
1.41 
1.17 
1.17 
1.17 
1.17 
1.17 
1.17 

79.00 
90.00 
21.50 

70.00 
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E. T. Mass, Sheriff 
E. L. Surfus 
Andrews Equipment Service 
Associated Oil Co. 
Campbell-Norquist & Co. 
Chamber of Commerce 
Clackamas Motor Sal.e.s Co. 
Arthur Cole Co. 
Coleman Radio & Elect. Co. 
Equitable Steel Co. 
w. P. Fuller & Co. 
GBneral Petroleum Corp. of Cal. 
General Petroleum Service Sta. 
Gregory's Cash Stores 
Harman Distributing Co. 
Howard Cooper Corporation 
Hub Grocery 
Huntley-Draper Drug Co. 
Jarman's 
Krueger Lumber Yard 
Kraeger Lumber Yard 
Marshall-Wells Co. 
A. Mather, Inc. 
Ed May Garage 
VJ.J. Mccready Lumber Co. 
VJ;J. McCreqdy Lumber Co. 
Edward H. McLean 
Newell Truck Equip. Co. 
o.c. Abstract Co. 
o.c. Enterprise 
o. c. Foundry 
Ol.C. Garbage Co. 
o.c. Printing & Station. Co. 
O.C. Printing ~ Station. Co. 
o.c. Printing & Station. Co. 
O.C. Sand & Gravel Co. 
Oregon Leather Co. 
Oregon Parts Co. 
Otis Elevator Co. 
Pac. Mach .. & Tool Steel Co. 
Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co. 
Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co. 
o. C. Laundry Co. 
Standard Oil Co. of Cal. 
Alva w. Person 
Petty Cash 
Petty Cash 
Martha Petzold 
Portland Gas & Coke Co. 
Portland Gen. Elect. Co. 
Portland Gen. Elect. Co. 
Pym Motor Co. 
Reddaway, s Truck Line 
Grover Riggs 
Roake Motor Works 
Salvation Army 
Short's Cafe 
Special Steels, Inc. 
C.R. Strohmeyer 
Taylor Motor Co., Inc .. 
Texaco Service Station 
Truck Wrecking Yard 
Dr. Dan Trullinger 
Henry Tymer Co., Inc. 
West Bearing Co. 
Western Auto Supply Co. 
Western States Grocery Co. 
~he White Motor Co. 
Woodbury Co. 
J. & J. Zaller 
Beatie & Guynes 
C.A. Blodgett 
Radio Service Co. 
Taylor 1'.1otor Co., Inc. 
Union Oil Co. of Cal. 
D.F. McKenzie 
Port. Cone. Pipe & Prod. Co. 
Current Fund 
State Industrial Acc. Ins. 
State Industrial Acc. Ins. 

Taxes on Andrews property 
Extra labor 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Donation 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies II 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies II 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Impro-vement Fund 
Prin'ting 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies II 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Repairs 
Supplies 
Telephone 
Telephone II 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
SUVillies 
Supplies V 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies II 
Motor Supplies 
Freight 
Supplies II 
Supplies 
Donation 
Suppl:i,es 
Supplies 
Car Hire 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Suppihies 
Release of Grave 
City Parks 
Extra labor 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
Suppl:iei 
Supplies 
SuppiLies II 
Insurance II 
Insurance 

'79.58 
26.00 
1.40 

32.24 
60.42 
25.00 
40.24 
16.85 
30.35 
43.80 

3.00 
.40 

8.90 
1.05 

34:98 
1.80 
5.13 

.63 
2.39 

46.9c 
5.34 

52 .. 13 
26.53 

.15 

.60 
6.28 
2.00 
LOO 

15.00 
4.00 

24.94 
3.00 

15.60 
3.50 
9.25 
9.80 
6. '75 

39.00 
29.00 
33.00 
:39.10 

5. 00 
4.13 

266.25 
2.00 
4.50 
1.00 

15.00 
3.11 

899.86 
1.00 
5.35 
3.60 
'7 .40 
9.21 

15.00 
24.65 
31.15 
20.00 

.58 
l. 60 
'7. 50 

25.00 
8.20 

14.77 
3.12 
1.25 
1.69 
7.85 

50.00 
5.30 

19.50 
2.50 
1.25 
4.88 

331.00 
57.10 
18.48 

6.93 
147.62 

Total .......... $ 6765.36 
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Gertrude Brumbaugh 
Anna M. Durning 
Edith M. Brown 
c . .a_ Taylor 

Oregon News Co. 
The J.K. Gill Co. 
Walla Walla College 
O.C. Printing & Stationery Co. 
Library of Congress 
Gaylord Bros. Inc. 
Huntley-Draper Drug Co. 
Christian Science Sunday School 
C.H. T(l.ylor 
O.C. Garbage Co. 
Portland General Electric Co. 
Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co. 
State Ind. Acc. Comm. 

Librarian 
Ass't 
It 

Jani tor 

Books 
Books & Periodicals 
Books 
Supplies 
It 

" Magazines 
Subscription 
Extra Labor 
Service 
Lights 
Telephone 
Insurance 

125.00 
72.50 
25.00 
20.00 

14.85 
2.05 
7.00 
7.50 

10.08 
18.16 
89.75 
12.00 
6.25 
l.00 
7.40 
5.05 
1.93 

Total . . . . . . . . .. $ 425.52 

The matter of disposing of the old water wheels which were form­
erly used for pumping water and which the Hawley Pu.)..p & Paper Co. had 
permission to remove, were found in such a condition that it would not 
pay to repair them, therefore on motion the Clity Manager was instructed 
to dispose of this material as junk. 

There being no further business the 

Oregon City, Oregon, Oct. 6, 1939 

SPECIAL MEETING 

The City Commission met in special session on the above date 
in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building at 1:00 
o'clock p.m., 

Roll call showed the following present: 

W.G.H. Krueger and G.F. Everhart, COl11'llissioners 
J. L. Franzen, City Manager,. 
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The purpose of the meeting was .to consider th.e sale of' property, 
described in the following resolution, to Clara M. and Lionel A. Randall. 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, Oregon City is now the owner of the following described 
real property, to-wit: 

Situate in Clackamas County, State of Oregon, to-wit: 

Beginning at a point._in._ the center line of Eleventh Street 
which is z.o feet easterly from the wes.t.!'rly side of Grant 
Street, as noted on the plat of Central Addition to Oregon 
City, Oregon; thence running easterly on the center line of 
Eleventh Street.if extended, 100.00 feet; thence north2rly 
at right angles to Eleventh Street, 150.00 feet; thence 
westerly parallel with Eleventh Street if extended, 100.00 
feet; thence southerly at right angles to Eleventh Street 
150.00 feet to the place of beginning, being part of the 
Oregon City claim in Section 32, T.2 S.R. 2 E. W.M. 

WHEREAS, Clara M.Randall and ~ionel A. Randall, her husband, 
desire to purchase said property from Oregon City on contract for the 
purchase price of Four Hundred Fifty ($450.00) Dollars, and 

WHEREAS, it appears to the best interests of Oregon City that 
said property be sold, and 

WHEREAS, it appears that $450.00 is a reasonable price for 
said property, 


